MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1895.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1895.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1895.

Снар. 120

Chapter 120.

Resolve in favor of Schools of Instruction for Teachers.

Resolved, That there be appropriated from the state school Schools of Instruction fund and set apart by the state treasurer, for each of the years eighteen hundred and ninety-five and eighteen hundred and ninety-six, the sum of one thousand dollars to defray the expenses of holding annually, at least three summer schools for teachers under the direction and supervision of the state superintendent of common schools, and that the governor and council be hereby authorized to draw their warrants, from time to time, for the expenditure of said sum, upon the presentation of bills properly avouched by said superintendent.

for teachers, in favor of.

Approved March 26, 1895,

Chapter 121.

Resolve in favor of reducing the price of board at the Maine Insane Hospital.

Resolved, That the governor and council and trustees of Price of board the Maine Insane Hospital be and are hereby directed to take into consideration the expediency of reducing the price of board at the Maine Insane Hospital, with the view of further equalizing the costs of the support of the insane of the state, and further investigate the expediency of embracing the necessary amount for repairs and improvements in the general appropriations for said hospital, and report with recommendations to the next legislature.

at Maine In-sane Hospital, relating to.

Approved March 26, 1895.

Chapter 122.

Resolve providing for expenses of the Board of State Assessors in performance of their duties as required by law.

Resolved, That the additional sum of one thousand dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-five, and the additional sum of one thousand dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-six for the use of the board of state assessors or as much thereof as may be necessary to pay expenses in performing the duties required of them by law.

Expenses, State Assessors, to provide for.

Approved March 26, 1895.